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Texas Education Agency
2025 Campus Comparison Group

BARBERS HILL EL SOUTH (036902105) - BARBERS HILL ISD - CHAMBERS COUNTY

Campus Name Campus ID District Name
Grade
Span

Total
Students

Econ
Disadv EB

Mobility
Rate

Early
College HS

Special
Education

BARBERS HILL EL SOUTH 036902105 BARBERS HILL ISD 01-03 891 34.8% 12.7% 8.7% 0.0% 13.2%

1 CHALLENGER EL 020908106 PEARLAND ISD EE-04 608 38.8% 15.0% 5.7% 0.0% 15.3%

2 RUSTIC OAK EL 020908107 PEARLAND ISD PK-04 641 30.4% 9.7% 7.2% 0.0% 14.4%

3 SILVERLAKE EL 020908109 PEARLAND ISD PK-04 689 29.3% 17.0% 11.5% 0.0% 13.6%

4 MASSEY RANCH EL 020908112 PEARLAND ISD EE-04 539 43.4% 10.0% 10.3% 0.0% 17.3%

5 MAGNOLIA EL 020908114 PEARLAND ISD PK-04 696 37.2% 20.5% 4.4% 0.0% 16.7%

6 PEBBLE CREEK EL 021901107 COLLEGE STATION ISD PK-04 620 28.5% 7.7% 8.3% 0.0% 17.9%

7 FOREST RIDGE 021901108 COLLEGE STATION ISD EE-04 486 27.0% 13.8% 10.1% 0.0% 20.0%

8 BARBERS HILL EL NORTH 036902104 BARBERS HILL ISD 01-03 835 25.7% 2.4% 7.0% 0.0% 13.1%

9 P M AKIN EL 043914103 WYLIE ISD KG-04 576 29.7% 11.8% 10.2% 0.0% 19.8%

10 NEEDVILLE EL 079906102 NEEDVILLE ISD EE-03 1,119 48.3% 16.8% 9.3% 0.0% 19.6%

11 LOUIS G LOBIT EL 084901102 DICKINSON ISD EE-03 762 39.2% 5.6% 9.4% 0.0% 23.0%

12 DECKER PRAIRIE EL 101921102 TOMBALL ISD KG-04 635 35.4% 3.8% 9.7% 0.0% 14.8%

13 LAKEWOOD EL 101921103 TOMBALL ISD EE-04 745 29.3% 11.1% 8.0% 0.0% 17.6%

14 WILLOW CREEK EL 101921107 TOMBALL ISD EE-04 682 39.9% 16.0% 11.9% 0.0% 16.0%

15 GRAND OAKS EL 101921117 TOMBALL ISD EE-04 546 40.3% 13.4% 7.8% 0.0% 21.1%

16 HAMSHIRE-FANNETT EL 123914101 HAMSHIRE-FANNETT ISD EE-03 622 39.5% 8.7% 8.3% 0.0% 24.8%

17 JOHNSON EL 129902101 FORNEY ISD KG-04 652 31.7% 9.2% 11.5% 0.0% 22.7%

18 WILLETT EL 129902112 FORNEY ISD KG-04 740 37.7% 9.3% 12.3% 0.0% 19.7%

19 HALLETTSVILLE EL 143901101 HALLETTSVILLE ISD EE-04 452 38.3% 4.0% 6.9% 0.0% 17.0%

20 CHINA SPRING EL 161920102 CHINA SPRING ISD 02-04 613 37.4% 3.6% 8.2% 0.0% 16.8%

21 ROBINSON EL 161922102 ROBINSON ISD 02-03 327 42.2% 1.2% 8.4% 0.0% 12.5%

22 RIDE EL 170902117 CONROE ISD EE-04 502 29.7% 11.6% 8.4% 0.0% 14.1%

23 BRADLEY EL 170902132 CONROE ISD EE-04 941 37.5% 13.8% 9.9% 0.0% 21.9%

24 TOM R ELLISOR EL 170906108 MAGNOLIA ISD EE-04 569 32.7% 6.3% 10.7% 0.0% 17.9%

25 PEASTER EL 184908101 PEASTER ISD EE-03 523 32.5% 5.4% 12.0% 0.0% 12.0%

26 WOODLANDS EL 188901142 AMARILLO ISD EE-04 447 31.3% 4.5% 5.1% 0.0% 14.8%

27 HILLSIDE EL 191901113 CANYON ISD EE-04 360 30.3% 8.9% 3.7% 0.0% 16.7%

28 BULLARD EL 212902101 BULLARD ISD 03-04 423 29.6% 5.7% 8.4% 0.0% 18.4%

29 KELLER-HARVEL EL 220907101 KELLER ISD PK-04 461 28.9% 13.0% 9.2% 0.0% 20.8%

30 PARK GLEN EL 220907109 KELLER ISD PK-04 477 30.6% 9.4% 6.1% 0.0% 20.3%

31 RIDGEVIEW EL 220907129 KELLER ISD KG-04 533 27.4% 13.9% 6.7% 0.0% 17.1%

32 J L BOREN EL 220908105 MANSFIELD ISD EE-04 607 27.5% 8.6% 6.8% 0.0% 16.3%

33 WILLIE BROWN ACADEMY 220908110 MANSFIELD ISD PK-04 606 33.2% 13.7% 9.3% 0.0% 12.7%

34 ELIZABETH SMITH ACADEMY 220908114 MANSFIELD ISD EE-04 615 34.6% 15.9% 9.9% 0.0% 14.6%

35 CORA SPENCER EL 220908121 MANSFIELD ISD EE-04 651 35.0% 18.7% 5.3% 0.0% 13.5%

36 NANCY NEAL EL 220908126 MANSFIELD ISD EE-04 425 39.1% 13.4% 10.2% 0.0% 14.8%

37 LAWN EL 221911101 JIM NED CISD EE-03 293 31.4% 4.1% 6.3% 0.0% 19.5%

38 WYLIE EAST EL 221912108 WYLIE ISD KG-03 776 26.4% 3.0% 10.5% 0.0% 18.3%

39 LAGO VISTA EL 227912101 LAGO VISTA ISD EE-03 540 32.8% 13.0% 11.3% 0.0% 18.7%

40 PARADISE EL 249906101 PARADISE ISD PK-03 411 38.7% 4.1% 9.6% 0.0% 15.6%

Comparison Group Average 594 34.0% 9.9% 8.6% 0.0% 17.3%


